NORTHWEST FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE PERSONNEL ACTIONS
(September 2024)

FULL-TIME EMPLOYMENT

Name:

Buentello, Nikolas
Gibson, Taya

Jones, D'Nasa
Kelly-Franklin, Colleen
Powell, Brad
Signorotti, Elizabeth

Position:

Assistant Baseball Coach/Recruiting Coordinator
Assistant Women's Basketball Coach

Student Success Navigator

Office Specialist, Teacher Education

Assistant Baseball Coach

Executive Director, Grants Development

Effective Date(s):

08/01/2024
08/19/2024
09/16/2024
09/03/2024
08/01/2024
10/01/2024

| REASSIGNMENTS/RECLASSIFICATIONS

Name: Position: Effective Date(s):
Banks, Zachary Assistant Women's Basketball Coach/Recruiting Coordinator 08/01/2024
Brechtel, Kim-Anh Coordinator, Athletic Operations 08/01/2024
Erwin, Natalie Assistant Softball Coach/Recruiting Coordinator 08/01/2024
Henson, Travis Interim ive Director, gic Ct icati 08/26/2024
Hostetler, Kimberly Interim Dean, Arts & Sciences 08/26/2024
Sheffield, Jenna Interim Vice President, Academic Affairs 08/22/2024
Stresing, Nicole Interim Executive Assistant to the President 08/26/2024
[RESIGNATIONS
Name: Position: Effective Date(s):
North, Darren Assistant Professor, Mathematics 08/09/2024
Lahey, Kaylee Grants Assistant 08/14/2024
Mack, Henry Vice President, Academic Affairs 08/22/2024
Salazar, Emily Enrollment Coordinator 09/09/2024
Wolf, Melissa Executive Assistant to the President 09/19/2024

| DROP PARTICIPATION

Name:

Patten, John

Position:

LMS Administrator & Instructional Designer

Effective Date(s):

10/31/2032

|RESOURCE POOL FOR TEACHING

Name:

Mauer, Terry

Murphy, Barbara

Department:

&t itality (adj )

Nursing (adjunct)

Qualifications

ation w/ Minor Entrep

Ms A
AS Nursing; BS Nursing

ation

& Tourism

| PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT

Name:

Bardo, Haidee
Cash, Montre
Fish, Tyler
Kilpatrick, Jenna
Lahey, Kaley
Larimer, Harry
Patty, Shane
Russell, Jennifer
Sanchez, Taina
Sandlin, Beverly

Position:

Professional Special Project, Seagrass Lab Assistant (part-time)
Assistant Men's Basketball Coach (part-time)

Radiography Lab Assistant (part-time)

CBA Science C ication & ialist (part-time)
Grants Assistant (part-time)

Music Librarian (part-time)

Raider Associate (part-time)

Raider Café Associate (part-time)

Kids on Campus (part-time)

CDEC Teacher (part-time)

Effective Date(s):

08/19/2024
08/14/2024
08/19/2024
07/01/2024
09/01/2024
08/22/2024
08/05/2024
08/05/2024
08/08/2024
08/22/2024

| PART-TIME RESIGNATIONS

Name:

Ludemann, Jennifer
Harsch, Harrison

Position:

Mathematics (adjunct)
President's Office Assistant (part-time)

Effective Date(s):

09/03/2024
09/11/2024



