NORTHWEST FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE PERSONNEL ACTIONS (September 2024)

FULL-TIME EMPLOYMENT		
Name:	Position:	Effective Date(s):
Buentello, Nikolas	Assistant Baseball Coach/Recruiting Coordinator	08/01/2024
Gibson, Taya	Assistant Women's Basketball Coach	08/19/2024
Jones, D'Nasa	Student Success Navigator	09/16/2024
Kelly-Franklin, Colleen	Office Specialist, Teacher Education	09/03/2024
Powell, Brad	Assistant Baseball Coach	08/01/2024
Signorotti, Elizabeth	Executive Director, Grants Development	10/01/2024
REASSIGNMENTS/RECLASSIFIC		
Name:	Position:	Effective Date(s):
Banks, Zachary	Assistant Women's Basketball Coach/Recruiting Coordinator	08/01/2024
Brechtel, Kim-Anh	Coordinator, Athletic Operations	08/01/2024
Erwin, Natalie	Assistant Softball Coach/Recruiting Coordinator	08/01/2024
Henson, Travis	Interim Executive Director, Strategic Communications	08/26/2024
Hostetler, Kimberly	Interim Dean, Arts & Sciences	08/26/2024
Sheffield, Jenna	Interim Vice President, Academic Affairs	08/22/2024
Stresing, Nicole	Interim Executive Assistant to the President	08/26/2024
RESIGNATIONS		
Name:	Position:	Effective Date(s):
North, Darren	Assistant Professor, Mathematics	08/09/2024
Lahey, Kaylee	Grants Assistant	08/14/2024
Mack, Henry	Vice President, Academic Affairs	08/22/2024
Salazar, Emily	Enrollment Coordinator	09/09/2024
Wolf, Melissa	Executive Assistant to the President	09/19/2024
DROP PARTICIPATION		
Name:	Position:	Effective Date(s):
Patten, John	LMS Administrator & Instructional Designer	10/31/2032
RESOURCE POOL FOR TEACHIN	IG	
Name:	Department:	Qualifications
Mauer, Terry	Business & Hospitality (adjunct)	BS Business Administration w/ Minor Entrepreneurship, Hospitality, & Tourism Management; MS Business Administration
Murphy, Barbara	Nursing (adjunct)	AS Nursing; BS Nursing
marphily) barbara	Tarong (aajanoo)	
PART-TIME EMPLOYMENT Name:	Position:	Effective Date(s):
Name:	Position:	Effective Date(s):
Bardo, Haidee	Professional Special Project, Seagrass Lab Assistant (part-time)	08/19/2024
Cash, Montre	Assistant Men's Basketball Coach (part-time)	08/14/2024
	Radiography Lab Assistant (part-time)	08/19/2024
Fish. Tyler		
Kilpatrick, Jenna	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time)	07/01/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane Russell, Jennifer	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time) Raider Café Associate (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024 08/05/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane Russell, Jennifer Sanchez, Taina	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024
Fish, Tyler Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane Russell, Jennifer Sanchez, Taina Sandlin, Beverly	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time) Raider Café Associate (part-time) Kids on Campus (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 08/05/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane Russell, Jennifer Sanchez, Taina Sandlin, Beverly PART-TIME RESIGNATIONS	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time) Raider Café Associate (part-time) Kids on Campus (part-time) CDEC Teacher (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 08/08/2024 08/08/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane Russell, Jennifer Sanchez, Taina	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time) Raider Café Associate (part-time) Kids on Campus (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 08/08/2024
Kilpatrick, Jenna Lahey, Kaley Larimer, Harry Patty, Shane Russell, Jennifer Sanchez, Taina Sandlin, Beverly PART-TIME RESIGNATIONS	CBA Science Communication & Engagement Specialist (part-time) Grants Assistant (part-time) Music Librarian (part-time) Raider Associate (part-time) Raider Café Associate (part-time) Kids on Campus (part-time) CDEC Teacher (part-time)	07/01/2024 09/01/2024 08/22/2024 08/05/2024 08/05/2024 08/08/2024 08/08/2024